UNOFFICIAL COPY
AEREAARRAR

: 0007219075 Fee. $42.00
Eu?g%ﬁe “(3ene" Mocre RAHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder ot Deeds
Date: 02/13/2009 02:33 PM Pg: 1of 4

After Recordiug 2 turn To:
RUTH RUHL, P.C:
[Company Name]

Attn: Recording Deparine.it
[Name of Natural Person]
2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
[Strect Address]

Rockwall, Texas 75087

[City, State, Zip]

Prepared By:

RUTH RUHL, P.C.

2305 Ridge Road, Suite 106
Rockwall, Texas 75087

[Space Above This Liiie Tor Recording Data]

Loan No.: 2000200086

LOAN MODIFICATION AGRFEMENT

(Providing for Initial Temporary Fixed Rate vith
Conversion to Original Adjustable Interest Rate I¥«io terms)

“This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), effective this Ist  dayof June, 2008 ,

between Anthony Collins and Myisaha Head
#“Borrower/Grantor”)

and Deustche Bank Trust Company Americas formerly known as Banker's Trust Comparry, as Trustee and
Custodian for Morgan Stanley ABS Capital 1 Inc., Trust 2006-HE8 by: Saxon Mortgage sexvices, Inc. fk/a

Meritech Mortgage Services, Inc. as its attorney-in-fact (“Vender/Grantee™),
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”>dated

July 13th, 2006 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A _Page N/A ,Instrument No. 0220110062 ,
of the Official Records of Cook County, Illinois , and (2) the adjustable rate

note (the “Note™), bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the reat and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property,” locatedat 7811

S. Damen Avenug, Chicago, Illinois 60620 ,
ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-FIXED/ARM Page1of4 5 \[
(FNMA Form 3161 6/06)-Modified " 0




0907219075 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 2000200086

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOT 5 AND THE NORTH 5.0 FEET OF LOT 6 IN WILLIAM H. BRITIGAN'S 79TH AND ROBEY STREETS
SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST HALF OF BLOCK 57 IN DEWEY AND VANCE'S SUBDIVISION IN
SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL ID NUMBER: 20-30-428-043-0000

Tn consideiation of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding apy thing to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument).

L As of  ine 1st, 2008 , the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument
(the “Unpaid Principal Balancz?) is US. § 134,646.27 , consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Bortower by Lender plus any mte. est and other amounts capitalized. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal
Balance, plus interest, to the onrder of Lender.

2, Initial Temporary Fixed Intcrest Rate and Payment: Interest will be charged on the Unpaid
Principal Balance at the yearly fixed 2% 2£ 6.000 %, from June lst, 2008 until May 1st, 2013

Borrower promises to make  sixty (60) wonthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $825.71 ,
beginning on the 1st  day of July , 2008 Borrower will continue making monthly principal and
interest payments on the same day of each suc(eering month until June 1st, 2013 .

3. Adjustable Interest Rate an{ ! ayment: Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal
Balance from June 1st, 2013 " The intercs. rate Borrower will pay will be determined in accordance with
the terms of the Note and may change every six (6) rionihs in accordance with the terms of the Note. Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal and inteicst beginning on the I1st dayof July R
2013 . The amount of Borrower’s monthly principal and jracrest payments will be determined in accordance
with the terms of the Note and may change in accordance witis-ipz terms of the Note. Borrower will continue to
make monthly payments on the same day of each succeeding morih ntil principal and interest are paid in full,
except that, if not sooner paid, the final payment of principal and interesi «nall be due and payable on the 1st  day
of August , 2036 , which is the present or extended Maturity Faw

Borrower understands and acknowledges that the Note containz nrevisions allowing for changes in
the interest rate and the monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the¢ Barrower’s interest rate can
change at any one time and the maximum rate the Borrower must pay.

4. If on the Maturity Date, Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument,
as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.
5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement; Tec =ived a discharge

in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation agreement of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for e underlying
debt.

6. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a) Al the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shail
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Notc and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Also, all rights of
recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

TLLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-FIXED/ARM Page 2 of 4
(FNMA Form 3161 6/06)- Modified




0907219075 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 2000200086

(<) All terms and provisions of any interest only rider, where applicable, or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any interest only terms, said terms and provisions are forever cancelled, null and void, as of the date
specified in paragraph No. 1 above.

(d) Borrower has no right of sct-off or counterclaim, or any defense to the obligations of the Note or
Security Instroment.

() Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole
ot in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

§3)] All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shatl be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{g) Doerrower agrees to make and exccute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate die terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bind and inure to the lieis; executors, administrators, and assigps of the Borrower.

7. Thi$ Agréeiment will not be binding or effectfve unless and until it has been signed by both

Borrowef and Lender. _
__bidio® - ) (Seal)
—Borrower

Date‘u m’ Dg

{Seal)

Date ' Myi Head -Borrower
(Seal)

Date -Borrower
/ {Seal)

Date —Borrower

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stateof  Illinois §
§
County of Cook §
Onthis /7~ dayof Z oo 7 , before me,
Claude Jackson [rame of notaryf, a Notary Public in and 1or s7id state,
personally appeared Anthony Collins and Myisaha Head

[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within ing n'r, arf‘
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the ;j/herem stated.

(Seal)
e W P [P

O s Ceplie x*ﬁ’@@m

Type or Print Name of Notary

Notary Public, State of M

My Commission Expires: £9:// //:/Z 2f/

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-FIXED/ARM Page 3 of 4
(FNMA Form 3161 6/06)-Modified




0907219075 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 2000200086

Deustche Bank Trust Company 06/26/2008

Americas formerly known as Banker's -Lender -Date
Trust Company, as Trustee and
Custodian for Morgan Stanley ABS
Capital I Inc., Trust 200-HE 3 by
Saxon Mortgage Sc
Meritech
attorney-An-

By: ISLL

Yeronica Vnia' 1CSNCio

Its: Community Relaticoz VP

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  Texas §

County o(f) n ;a:ranw -, T\ULQ/ mO) before mMgUh)

[rame of notary], a Notary Public in and for said state,
personally appeared  Veronica Villavicencio . Community Rilations VP
[name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent] of Deustche Bank Trust Company Americas formerly known as
Banker's Trust Company, as Trustee and Custodian for Morgan Stanlcy ABS Capital I Iz, Trust 2006-HES by:
Saxon Mortgage Services, Inc. f/k/a Meritech Mortgage Services, Inc. as its attorney-in-fact

Ieame of entity]

t on behalf of said entity, and ackno' Je@ge@

SR Davasoro ‘D‘ WUS’U A
j',‘\'p MY COMMISSION EXPIRES |} |

Ly OCTOBER 19,2008 |} T§pe or Print Name of Nota

known to me to be the person who execnted the within in:
that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose therein ftate

Notary Public, State of,

My Commission Expires;

ACKNOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) Page 4 of 4




